900270681 11/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guardian Building Products Distribution, Inc.		10/31/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guardian Laminated Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	979 Batesville Road	
City:	Greer	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29651	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77228279	GBP SILVERCOTE
Serial Number:	77228340	GBP SILVERCOTE
Serial Number:	74667379	IQ PLUS
Serial Number:	78909326	SOLARGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GBPDI-GLBPI (GBP-MISC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0684 \$115.00 77228279

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Batavia	
Signature:	/neil m. batavia/	
Date:	11/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - GBPDI to GLBPI (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - GBPDI to GLBPI (EXECUTED)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guardian Building Products Distribution, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having its principal address at 979 Batesville Road, Greer, South Carolina 29651 has adopted, used, is using, either itself or through one or more related parties, and is the owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK NAME	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
GBP SILVERCOTE	United States	77/228,279	3,444,173
GBP SILVERCOTE (Stylized)	United States	77/228,340	3,444,174
IQ PLUS (Stylized)	United States	74/667,379	1,976,361
PURLIN GLIDE	Turkey	2008/15756	200815756
SOLARGUARD	United States	78/909,326	3,499,174
SOLARGUARD	United Arab Emirates	99858	
SOLARGUARD	Australia	1249811	1249811
SOLARGUARD	Canada	1324285	TMA747557
SOLARGUARD	China	6630595	6830595
SOLARGUARD	Dominican Republic	2007/35748	164292
SOLARGUARD	Guatemala	M-6289-2007	165136
SOLARGUARD	Honduras	27972-07	116272 330 5
SOLARGUARD	Nicaragua	2007-02674	
SOLARGUARD	Oman	53213	53213
SOLARGUARD	Qatar	54245	
SOLARGUARD	Turkey	2008/15752	200815752
SOLARGUARD (Chinese Translation)	China	6559369	6559369

WHEREAS, Guardian Laminated Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 979 Batesville Road, Greer, South Carolina 29651, is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired said trademark(s) and registration(s) therefor.

NOW, therefore, in view of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Guardian Building Products Distribution, Inc., hereby assigns to Guardian Laminated Building Products, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, in and to said trademark(s) and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0686

Page 2 of 2 registration(s) therefor together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark(s). Signed this 31st day of October, 2013. Steve Ziessler Printed Name President Title STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF GREENVILLE) On this <u>31st</u> day of <u>Choles</u>, 2013, personally appeared <u>Shike</u> <u>Zurs sloc</u>, known to me to be an officer of Guardian Building Products Distribution, Inc., who acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Guardian Building Products Distribution, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public of the State of South Carolina My Commission Expires My Commission Expires: October 6, 2020

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

Assignment from Guardian Building Products Distribution, Inc. to Guardian Laminated Building Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0687